WHEREAS, after reviewing the bids for thoroughness and completeness, and comparison of price,

it is determined that J & J Schlaegel Inc., of Urbana, Ohio is the lowest priced, responsible bidder. 

WHEREAS, J & J Schlaegel Inc., of Urbana, Ohio bid the construction of Four (4) Pickleball

Courts at the cost of One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars and Fifty

Cents ($197,874.50). 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Board of Trustees for Sugarcreek Township

does hereby authorize the Township Administrator to act as the signatory to serve Notice of Award to J &

J Schlaegel Inc., and further enter into contract with J & J Schlaegel Inc., for the project in accordance with